City of Winston-Salem



Agenda

Committee of the Whole of the City Council

Mayor Allen Joines Mayor Pro Tempore Denise D. Adams Council Member Scott Andree-Bowen Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke Council Member Robert C. Clark Council Member Regina Ford Hall Council Member Vivián V. Joiner Council Member Annette Scippio Council Member James Taylor, Jr.

4:00 PM

Committee Room, City Hall

CALL TO ORDER

Tuesday, January 21, 2025

ROLL CALL

C CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda have been unanimously recommended by a Committee of the City Council or are submitted in accordance with established procedure. There will be no discussion of the items unless a Council Member so request, in which event the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered individually. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda will be enacted with one motion.

C-1.	<u>25-0024</u>	Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes
		Attachments: Summary of Minutes - Public Safety, December 9, 2024
C-2.	<u>25-0023</u>	Approval of Community Development/Housing/General Government Committee Summary of Minutes
		Attachments: Summary of Minutes - CD/H/GG Committee, December 9, 2024
C-3.	<u>25-0002</u>	Approval of Public Works Committee Summary of Minutes
		Attachments: Summary of Minutes - Public Works, December 10, 2024
C-4.	<u>25-0001</u>	Approval of Finance Committee Summary of Minutes
		<u>Attachments:</u> Summary of Minutes - Finance Committee, December 10, 2024

C-5.	<u>25-0025</u>	Resolution Supporting Winston-Salem Transit Authority's FY25 Bus Facilities and Low Emission Grant Application
		Attachments: CARF - FY25 FTA Grant Support Letter
		RES - FY25 FTA Grant Support Letter
С-6.	<u>25-0013</u>	Resolution Extending the Time for Wynnefield Properties, Inc. to Close on the Purchase of Real Property from the City for the Purpose of Developing The Lofts at Motor Road to Provide Affordable Housing
		Attachments: CARF - Lofts at Motor Road Extension
		RES - Lofts at Motor Road Extension
		Exhibit A - Lofts at Motor Road Extension
		Exhibit B - Lofts at Motor Road Extension
C-7.	<u>25-0019</u>	Resolution to Enter on-call Agreements with Selected Firms for Construction Engineering and Inspection Services
		Attachments: CARF - On-Call Contract for CEI Services
		RES - On-Call Contract for CEI Services
		Exhibit A - Firms Submitting Proposals for CEI Services
		Exhibit B - Firms Selected for CEI Services
C-8.	<u>25-0012</u>	Resolution Declaring Certain City-Owned Equipment Surplus and Authorizing the Sale Thereof by Public Auction
		Attachments: CARF - Surplus Vehicles and Equipment
		RES - Surplus Vehicles and Equipment
C-9.	<u>25-0014</u>	Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Amend and Restate the Interlocal Agreement with Lewisville, North Carolina for Zoning Enforcement and Administrative Services
		Attachments: CARF - Amended Interlocal Agreement with Lewisville
		RES - Amended Interlocal Agreement with Lewisville
		Exhibit A - Copy of the Agreement

C-10.	<u>25-0022</u>	Ordinance Amending the Fiscal Year 2024-25 Budget Ordinances for the City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina
		Attachments: CARF - Budget Amendment, January, 2025
		PBO - Budget Amendment, January, 2025
G	GENERAL AC	GENDA
G-1.	<u>25-0011</u>	2025 Food Resilience Planning Report
		Attachments: INFO - Food Resilience Report
		Exhibit A - Food Resilience Report, 2025
		Exhibit B - Food Resilience Presentation, 2025
		Exhibit C - Urban Food Policy Council Letter
		Exhibit D - Wake Forest University Letter
G-2.	<u>25-0009</u>	Resolution Recognizing Intradepartmental Collaboration to Facilitate Natural Areas in City Parks
		Attachments: CARF - Natural Areas in City Parks
		RES - Natural Areas in City Parks
G-3.	<u>25-0028</u>	Ordinance Amending Article IV of Chapter 2 Entitled "Administration"
		Attachments: <u>CARF - Ordinance Amending Chapter 2 Article IV 1.16.25</u>
		ORD - Amending Article IV of Chapter 2 Entitled Administratio
G-4.	<u>25-0018</u>	Information Regarding a Proposed City Sponsorship Policy
		Attachments: INFO - City Sponsorship Policy
		RES - DRAFT City Sponsorship Policy
		Exhibit A - Sponsorship Policy

CITY MANAGERS UPDATE

Essentials of Municipal Government Review

Strategic Planning Session Update

ADJOURNMENT